www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25548/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/07/2012 in WA No. 179/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

S. TEKA JAMIR JOINT TPT. COMM.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF NAGALAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26206/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26211/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26789/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 22/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Signature Not Verified

Mr. P.K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.

Rajesh Dham

Date: 2014.08.23

12:06:08 IST

Mr. S. Hari Haran, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Yashwardhan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh , Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Ms. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

List the matters for final disposal on non-miscellaneous day in the last week of November, 2014.

(RAJESH DHAM) COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN) COURT MASTER